LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending June 30, 2025

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Jun-25 Jun-24 Change 2025 2024
Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines 9,647 8,631 11.8% 60,583 52,645
Allegiant Air 0 1,034 -100.0% 4,654 6,726
American Airlines 73,776 74,405 -0.8% 458,001 469,693
American Express Carriers 15,713 13,482 16.5% 76,303 77,108
American System Total 89,489 87,887 1.8% 534,304 546,801
Avelo 0 0 0.0% 3,902 0
Breeze Airways 8,616 5,858 47 1% 52,407 50,163
Delta Air Lines 89,377 87,272 2.4% 531,563 537,520
Delta Express Carriers 2,104 0 100.0% 11,490 254
Delta System Total 91,481 87,272 4.8% 543,053 537,774
Frontier 5,541 8,829 -37.2% 39,696 50,755
JetBlue 9,030 12,130 -25.6% 57,245 91,883
Silver Airways 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Southwest 168,781 182,875 1.7% 1,035,577 1,148,703
Spirit 49,731 66,859 -25.6% 391,806 359,845
Sun Country 1,665 1,284 29.7% 7,353 5,688
Sunwing/Swift Air 0 0 0.0% 0 0
United Airlines 63,407 61,183 3.6% 419,763 430,040
United Express Carriers 4,038 6,048 -33.2% 11,238 23,639
United System Total 67,445 67,231 0.3% 431,001 453,679
Total Domestic Scheduled 501,426 529,890 -5.4% 3,161,581 3,304,662
International Scheduled
Air Canada 1,830 2,978 -38.5% 13,842 15,424
British Airways 4,780 4,524 5.7% 23,837 22,597
Delta Air Lines 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Southwest 1,007 1,292 -22.1% 1,047 2,812
Spirit Airlines 6,891 4,250 62.1% 25,875 20,062
Sun Country 0 0 0.0% 183 97
Sunwing Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Total Int'l Scheduled 14,508 13,044 11.2% 64,784 60,992
Charter
Domestic 172 170 1.2% 6,370 5,243
International 0 171 -100.0% 382 1,280
Total Charter 172 341 -49.6% 6,752 6,523

Total Enplaned Passengers 516,106 543,275 -5.0% 3,233,117 3,372,177

%
Change

15.1%
-30.8%
-2.5%
-1.0%
-2.3%
100.0%
4.5%
-1.1%
4423.6%
1.0%
-21.8%
-37.7%
0.0%
-9.8%
8.9%
29.3%
0.0%
-2.4%
-562.5%
-5.0%
-4.3%

-10.3%
5.5%
0.0%

-62.8%

29.0%
88.7%
0.0%
6.2%

21.5%
-70.2%
3.5%

-4.1%

Market Share
2025 2024
1.9% 1.6%
01% 0.2%
14.2% 13.9%
24%  2.3%
16.5% 16.2%
0.1%  0.0%
1.6% 1.5%
16.4% 15.9%
04% 0.0%
16.8% 15.9%
12%  1.5%
1.8% 2.7%
0.0%  0.0%
32.0% 34.1%
121% 10.7%
02% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
13.0% 12.8%
03% 0.7%
13.3% 13.5%
97.8% 98.0%
04%  0.5%
0.7%  0.7%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
0.8%  0.6%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
20% 1.8%
02% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
0.2% 0.2%



LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending June 30, 2025

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Jun-25 Jun-24 Change 2025 2024
Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines 9,439 8,740 8.0% 59,122 49,240
Allegiant Air 0 1,066 -100.0% 4,394 6,692
American Airlines 71,151 72,852 -2.3% 452,035 467,708
American Express Carriers 15,105 13,615 10.9% 73,971 76,028
American System Total 86,256 86,467 -0.2% 526,006 543,736
Avelo 0 0 0.0% 3,651 0
Breeze Airways 8,324 6,180 34.7% 51,924 49,654
Delta Air Lines 88,630 87,371 1.4% 537,276 539,881
Delta Express Carriers 2,367 0 100.0% 10,494 249
Delta System Total 90,997 87,371 4.2% 547,770 540,130
Frontier 5,392 9,741 -44.6% 40,803 52,392
JetBlue 8,677 11,174 -22.3% 56,404 88,866
Silver Airways 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Southwest 165,670 181,536 -8.7% 1,013,154 1,125,071
Spirit 49,608 66,949 -25.9% 392,366 357,094
Sun Country 1,707 1,216 40.4% 7,517 5,406
Sunwing/Swift Air 0 0 0.0% 0 0
United Airlines 62,829 61,830 1.6% 414,942 432,706
United Express Carriers 3,549 4,515 -21.4% 11,060 21,202
United System Total 66,378 66,345 0.0% 426,002 453,908
Total Domestic Scheduled 492,448 526,785 -6.5% 3,129,113 3,272,189
International Scheduled
Air Canada 1,155 2,408 -52.0% 12,865 14,664
British Airways 4,456 4,169 6.9% 22,996 21,697
Delta Air Lines 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Southwest 1,178 1,369 -14.0% 1,316 2,646
Spirit Airlines 6,504 4,287 51.7% 26,372 21,770
Sun Country 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Sunwing Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Total Int'l Scheduled 13,293 12,233 8.7% 63,549 60,777
Charter
Domestic 171 159 7.5% 6,911 4,467
International 0 342 -100.0% 387 1,098
Total Charter 171 501 -65.9% 7,298 5,565

Total Deplaned Passengers 505,912 539,519 -6.2% 3,199,960 3,338,531

%
Change

20.1%
-34.3%
-3.4%
-2.7%
-3.3%
100.0%
4.6%
-0.5%
4114.5%
1.4%
-22.1%
-36.5%
0.0%
-9.9%
9.9%
39.0%
0.0%
-4.1%
-47.8%
-6.1%
-4.4%

-12.3%
6.0%
0.0%

-50.3%

21.1%
0.0%
0.0%
4.6%

54.7%
-64.8%
31.1%

-4.2%

Market Share
2025 2024
1.8% 1.5%
01% 0.2%
141% 14.0%
23% 2.3%
16.4% 16.3%
0.1%  0.0%
1.6% 1.5%
16.8% 16.2%
0.3% 0.0%
171% 16.2%
1.3% 1.6%
1.8% 2.7%
0.0%  0.0%
31.7% 33.7%
12.3% 10.7%
02% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
13.0% 13.0%
03% 0.6%
13.3% 13.6%
97.8% 98.0%
04% 0.4%
0.7%  0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
08% 0.7%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
20% 1.8%
02% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
0.2% 0.2%



Domestic Freight & Mail
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
American Express Carriers
Avelo
Breeze Airways
Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers
Frontier
Silver Airways
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
United Airlines
Atlantic Aviation
Ameriflight
Nola Aviation
Signature
DHL
Federal Express
UPS

Total Domestic

International Freight & Mail
Air Canada
British Airways
Atlantic
NOLA Aviation
Signature
Federal Express
UPS

Total International

Total Freight and Mail

Total in Metric Tones

Domestic Enplaned

Domestic Deplaned

International Enplaned

International Deplaned
Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending June 30, 2025

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

Month
Jun-25

44,760
36,910
3,494

560,953
1,597,896
0

50,450

0

0

0

0

358,278
2,830,210
3,091,868
8,662,696

68,860
5,732
310,010

8,972,705
4,069.12

Month
Jun-24

48,326
54,548
7,124

553,185
1,551,021
0

58,371

0

0

0

0
1,642,064
5,629,226
1,652,407
11,345,271

1,886
13,875
346,447

11,691,718
5,302.19

%
Change

-7.4%
-32.3%
-51.0%

0.0%
0.0%
-41.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
3.0%
0.0%
-13.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-78.2%
-49.7%
87.1%
-23.6%

0.0%
-28.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3551.1%
-68.7%
-10.5%

-23.3%

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2025

195,814
138,316
9,546

0

0
1,027,736
2,030

0

0
3,210,095
9,331,776
0

311,208

0

0

44,000
210,000
2,938,262
17,243,954
19,355,925
54,018,662

0
1,795,156
0

0

0

182,044
15,871
1,993,071

56,011,733
25,401.32

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (lbs.)

3,271,025
5,391,671
34,696
275,314
8,972,705

4,367,615
6,977,656
15,761
330,686
11,691,718

-25.1%
-22.7%
120.1%
-16.7%
-23.3%

21,044,325
32,974,337
65,043
1,928,028
56,011,733

2024

150,867
210,226
18,905

2,897,281
9,177,494
0

300,760

0

0

3,000

0
7,141,383
32,882,238
10,545,491
64,228,996

0
1,824,366
0

24,000

0

63,718
29,485
1,941,569

66,170,565
30,008.35

25,413,378
38,815,618
136,970
1,804,599
66,170,565

%
Change

29.8%
-34.2%
-49.5%

0.0%
0.0%

14.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

10.8%

1.7%
0.0%
3.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1366.7%

100.0%

-568.9%

-47.6%

83.5%
-15.9%

0.0%
-1.6%
0.0%
-100.0%
0.0%
185.7%
-46.2%
2.7%

-15.4%

-17.2%
-15.0%
-562.5%

6.8%
-15.4%

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

Market Share
2025 2024
03% 0.2%
02% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.8% 1.4%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
57% 4.4%
16.7% 13.9%
0.0% 0.0%
06% 0.5%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.1%  0.0%
04%  0.0%
52% 10.8%
30.8% 49.7%
34.6% 15.9%
96.4% 97.1%
0.0% 0.0%
32% 2.8%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
03% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
3.6% 2.9%
37.6% 38.4%
58.9% 58.7%
01% 0.2%
34% 27%



Enplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Deplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total

Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Arrival Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

Departure Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending June 30, 2025

Summary of Passenger Statistics

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Jun-25 Jun-24 Change 2025 2024
501,426 529,890 -5.4% 3,161,581 3,304,662
172 170 1.2% 6,370 5,243
14,508 13,044 11.2% 64,784 60,992
0 171 -100.0% 382 1,280
492,448 526,785 -6.5% 3,129,113 3,272,189
171 159 7.5% 6,911 4,467
13,293 12,233 8.7% 63,549 60,777
0 342 -100.0% 387 1,098
993,874 1,056,675 -5.9% 6,290,694 6,576,851
343 329 4.3% 13,281 9,710
27,801 25,277 10.0% 128,333 121,769
0 513 -100.0% 769 2,378
1,022,018 1,082,794 -5.6% 6,433,077 6,710,708
Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Jun-25 Jun-24 Change 2025 2024
516,106 543,275 -5.0% 3,233,117 3,372,177
505,912 539,519 -6.2% 3,199,960 3,338,531

Aircraft Operations

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Jun-25 Jun-24 Change 2025 2024

4,166 4,333 -3.9% 26,937 26,415

108 91 18.7% 498 471

6 17 -64.7% 220 157

0 0 0.0% 2 15

130 118 10.2% 748 772

4,410 4,559 -3.3% 28,405 27,830

4,168 4,333 -3.8% 26,752 26,418

108 91 18.7% 499 472

4 15 -73.3% 215 155

0 0 0.0% 2 12

130 118 10.2% 748 771

4,410 4,557 -3.2% 28,216 27,828

%
Change

-4.3%
21.5%
6.2%
-70.2%

-4.4%
54.7%
4.6%
-64.8%

-4.4%
36.8%
5.4%
-67.7%
-4.1%

%
Change

-4.1%

-4.2%

%
Change

2.0%
5.7%
40.1%
-86.7%
-3.1%
2.1%

1.3%
5.7%
38.7%
-83.3%
-3.0%
1.4%

Market Share
2025 2024
491% 49.2%
01% 0.1%
1.0%  0.9%
0.0% 0.0%
48.6% 48.8%
01% 0.1%
1.0%  0.9%
0.0% 0.0%
97.8% 98.0%
02% 0.1%
2.0% 1.8%
0.0% 0.0%
Market Share
2025 2024
50.3% 50.3%
49.7% 49.7%
Market Share
2025 2024
94.8% 94.9%
1.8% 1.7%
08% 0.6%
0.0% 0.1%
26% 2.8%
94.8% 94.9%
1.8% 1.7%
08% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
27%  2.8%

1,220,000 -

Total Passengers by Month

1,020,000 -

820,000

620,000

420,000

220,000

20,000

e CY2019 i CY 2020 e CY2021 et CY 2022 e Y2023 e CY2024

CY2025




