LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT For the Period Ending June 30, 2025

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

Domestic Scheduled								
Alaska Airlines	9,647	8,631	11.8%	60,583	52,645	15.1%	1.9%	1.6%
Allegiant Air	0	1,034	-100.0%	4,654	6,726	-30.8%	0.1%	0.2%
American Airlines	73,776	74,405	-0.8%	458,001	469,693	-2.5%	14.2%	13.9%
American Express Carriers	15,713	13,482	16.5%	76,303	77,108	-1.0%	2.4%	2.3%
American System Total	89,489	87,887	1.8%	534,304	546,801	-2.3%	16.5%	16.2%
Avelo	0	0	0.0%	3,902	0	100.0%	0.1%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	8,616	5,858	47.1%	52,407	50,163	4.5%	1.6%	1.5%
Delta Air Lines	89,377	87,272	2.4%	531,563	537,520	-1.1%	16.4%	15.9%
Delta Express Carriers	2,104	0	100.0%	11,490	254	4423.6%	0.4%	0.0%
Delta System Total	91,481	87,272	4.8%	543,053	537,774	1.0%	16.8%	15.9%
Frontier	5,541	8,829	-37.2%	39,696	50,755	-21.8%	1.2%	1.5%
JetBlue	9,030	12,130	-25.6%	57,245	91,883	-37.7%	1.8%	2.79
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.09
Southwest	168,781	182,875	-7.7%	1,035,577	1,148,703	-9.8%	32.0%	34.19
Spirit	49,731	66,859	-25.6%	391,806	359,845	8.9%	12.1%	10.79
Sun Country	1,665	1,284	29.7%	7,353	5,688	29.3%	0.2%	0.29
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.09
United Airlines	63,407	61,183	3.6%	419,763	430,040	-2.4%	13.0%	12.89
United Express Carriers	4,038	6,048	-33.2%	11,238	23,639	-52.5%	0.3%	0.79
United System Total	67,445	67,231	0.3%	431,001	453,679	-5.0%	13.3%	13.59
Total Domestic Scheduled	501,426	529,890	-5.4%	3,161,581	3,304,662	-4.3%	97.8%	98.0%
nternational Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,830	2,978	-38.5%	13,842	15,424	-10.3%	0.4%	0.5%
British Airways	4,780	4,524	5.7%	23,837	22,597	5.5%	0.7%	0.79
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.09
Southwest	1,007	1,292	-22.1%	1,047	2,812	-62.8%	0.0%	0.19
Spirit Airlines	6,891	4,250	62.1%	25,875	20,062	29.0%	0.8%	0.69
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	183	97	88.7%	0.0%	0.09
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.09
Fotal Int'l Scheduled	14,508	13,044	11.2%	64,784	60,992	6.2%	2.0%	1.89
Charter								
Domestic	172	170	1.2%	6,370	5,243	21.5%	0.2%	0.29
International	0	171	-100.0%	382	1,280	-70.2%	0.0%	0.0
Total Charter	172	341	-49.6%	6,752	6,523	3.5%	0.2%	0.2%
Total Enplaned Passengers	516,106	543,275	-5.0%	3,233,117	3,372,177	-4.1%		
p.aea . docongord	0.3,103	0.5,270	0.070	0,200,111	-,-, - , ,	7.170		

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT For the Period Ending June 30, 2025

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	
	Jun-25	Jun-24	Change	2025	2024	Change	2025	2024
omestic Scheduled								
Alaska Airlines	9,439	8,740	8.0%	59,122	49,240	20.1%	1.8%	1.5
Allegiant Air	0	1,066	-100.0%	4,394	6,692	-34.3%	0.1%	0.2
American Airlines	71,151	72,852	-2.3%	452,035	467,708	-3.4%	14.1%	14.0
American Express Carriers	15,105	13,615	10.9%	73,971	76,028	-2.7%	2.3%	2.3
American System Total	86,256	86,467	-0.2%	526,006	543,736	-3.3%	16.4%	16.3
Avelo	0	0	0.0%	3,651	0	100.0%	0.1%	0.0
Breeze Airways	8,324	6,180	34.7%	51,924	49,654	4.6%	1.6%	1.5
Delta Air Lines	88,630	87,371	1.4%	537,276	539,881	-0.5%	16.8%	16.2
Delta Express Carriers	2,367	0	100.0%	10,494	249	4114.5%	0.3%	0.0
Delta System Total	90,997	87,371	4.2%	547,770	540,130	1.4%	17.1%	16.2
Frontier	5,392	9,741	-44.6%	40,803	52,392	-22.1%	1.3%	1.6
JetBlue	8,677	11,174	-22.3%	56,404	88,866	-36.5%	1.8%	2.7
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0
Southwest	165,670	181,536	-8.7%	1,013,154	1,125,071	-9.9%	31.7%	33.7
Spirit	49,608	66,949	-25.9%	392,366	357,094	9.9%	12.3%	10.7
Sun Country	1,707	1,216	40.4%	7,517	5,406	39.0%	0.2%	0.2
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0
United Airlines	62,829	61,830	1.6%	414,942	432,706	-4.1%	13.0%	13.0
United Express Carriers	3,549	4,515	-21.4%	11,060	21,202	-47.8%	0.3%	0.6
United System Total	66,378	66,345	0.0%	426,002	453,908	-6.1%	13.3%	13.6
otal Domestic Scheduled	492,448	526,785	-6.5%	3,129,113	3,272,189	-4.4%	97.8%	98.0
nternational Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,155	2,408	-52.0%	12,865	14,664	-12.3%	0.4%	0.4
British Airways	4,456	4,169	6.9%	22,996	21,697	6.0%	0.7%	0.6
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0
Southwest	1,178	1,369	-14.0%	1,316	2,646	-50.3%	0.0%	0.1
Spirit Airlines	6,504	4,287	51.7%	26,372	21,770	21.1%	0.8%	0.7
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0
otal Int'l Scheduled	13,293	12,233	8.7%	63,549	60,777	4.6%	2.0%	1.8
harter								
Domestic	171	159	7.5%	6,911	4,467	54.7%	0.2%	0.1
International	0	342	-100.0%	387	1,098	-64.8%	0.0%	0.0
otal Charter	171	501	-65.9%	7,298	5,565	31.1%	0.2%	0.2
otal Deplaned Passengers	505,912	539,519	-6.2%	3,199,960	3,338,531	-4.2%		
otal Deplatied Passerigers	505,912	509,519	-0.2%	3, 199,960	3,330,531	-4.2%		

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT For the Period Ending June 30, 2025

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

	Month Jun-25	Month Jun-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market 2025	Share 2024
Domestic Freight & Mail						- 3		
Alaska Airlines	44,760	48,326	-7.4%	195,814	150,867	29.8%	0.3%	0.2%
American Airlines	36,910	54,548	-32.3%	138,316	210,226	-34.2%	0.2%	0.3%
American Express Carriers	3,494	7,124	-51.0%	9,546	18,905	-49.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Avelo	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta Air Lines	87,877	148,999	-41.0%	1,027,736	901,351	14.0%	1.8%	1.4%
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	2,030	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest Airlines	560,953	553,185	1.4%	3,210,095	2,897,281	10.8%	5.7%	4.4%
Sun Country	1,597,896	1,551,021	3.0%	9,331,776	9,177,494	1.7%	16.7%	13.9%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	50,450	58,371	-13.6%	311,208	300,760	3.5%	0.6%	0.5%
Atlantic Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Ameriflight	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nola Aviation	0	0	0.0%	44,000	3,000	1366.7%	0.1%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	210,000	0	100.0%	0.4%	0.0%
DHL	358,278	1,642,064	-78.2%	2,938,262	7,141,383	-58.9%	5.2%	10.8%
Federal Express	2,830,210	5,629,226	-49.7%	17,243,954	32,882,238	-47.6%	30.8%	49.7%
UPS	3,091,868	1,652,407	87.1%	19,355,925	10,545,491	83.5%	34.6%	15.9%
Total Domestic	8,662,696	11,345,271	-23.6%	54,018,662	64,228,996	-15.9%	96.4%	97.1%
International Freight & Mail								
Air Canada	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
British Airways	235,418	330,686	-28.8%	1,795,156	1,824,366	-1.6%	3.2%	2.8%
Atlantic	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
NOLA Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	24,000	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Federal Express	68,860	1,886	3551.1%	182,044	63,718	185.7%	0.3%	0.1%
UPS	5,732	13,875	-58.7%	15,871	29,485	-46.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Total International	310,010	346,447	-10.5%	1,993,071	1,941,569	2.7%	3.6%	2.9%
Total Freight and Mail	8,972,705	11,691,718	-23.3%	56,011,733	66,170,565	-15.4%		
Total in Metric Tones	4,069.12	5,302.19	-23.370	25,401.32	30,008.35	-13.470		
Total ill Weuld Tolles			iu Fuaimbė		00,000.33			
	S	ummary of A	ıı Freignt al	iu iviali (IDS.)				
Domestic Enplaned	3,271,025	4,367,615	-25.1%	21,044,325	25,413,378	-17.2%	37.6%	38.4%

Total 8,972,705 11,691,718 -23.3% 56,011,733 66,170,565 -15.4% Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

15,761

330,686

-22.7%

120.1%

-16.7%

32,974,337

1,928,028

65,043

38,815,618 -15.0% 58.9% 58.7%

6.8%

0.1%

3.4%

0.2%

2.7%

136,970 -52.5%

1,804,599

5,391,671 6,977,656

34,696

275,314

Domestic Deplaned

International Enplaned

International Deplaned

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT For the Period Ending June 30, 2025

Summary of Passenger Statistics

	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	Share
	Jun-25	Jun-24	Change	2025	2024	Change	2025	2024
Enplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	501,426	529,890	-5.4%	3,161,581	3,304,662	-4.3%	49.1%	49.2%
Domestic Charter	172	170	1.2%	6,370	5,243	21.5%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	14,508	13,044	11.2%	64,784	60,992	6.2%	1.0%	0.9%
International Charter	0	171	-100.0%	382	1,280	-70.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Deplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	492,448	526,785	-6.5%	3,129,113	3,272,189	-4.4%	48.6%	48.8%
Domestic Charter	171	159	7.5%	6,911	4,467	54.7%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	13,293	12,233	8.7%	63,549	60,777	4.6%	1.0%	0.9%
International Charter	0	342	-100.0%	387	1,098	-64.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	993,874	1,056,675	-5.9%	6,290,694	6,576,851	-4.4%	97.8%	98.0%
Domestic Charter	343	329	4.3%	13,281	9,710	36.8%	0.2%	0.1%
International Scheduled	27,801	25,277	10.0%	128,333	121,769	5.4%	2.0%	1.8%
International Charter	0	513	-100.0%	769	2,378	-67.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Total	1,022,018	1,082,794	-5.6%	6,433,077	6,710,708	-4.1%		
	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	Share
	Jun-25	Jun-24	Change	2025	2024	Change	2025	2024
Total Enplaned Passengers	516,106	543,275	-5.0%	3,233,117	3,372,177	-4.1%	50.3%	50.3%
Total Deplaned Passengers	505,912	539,519	-6.2%	3,199,960	3,338,531	-4.2%	49.7%	49.7%

Aircraft Operations

	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	Share
	Jun-25	Jun-24	Change	2025	2024	Change	2025	2024
Arrival Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,166	4,333	-3.9%	26,937	26,415	2.0%	94.8%	94.9%
Int'l Scheduled	108	91	18.7%	498	471	5.7%	1.8%	1.7%
Domestic Charter	6	17	-64.7%	220	157	40.1%	0.8%	0.6%
Int'l Charter	0	0	0.0%	2	15	-86.7%	0.0%	0.1%
All Cargo	130	118	10.2%	748	772	-3.1%	2.6%	2.8%
Total	4,410	4,559	-3.3%	28,405	27,830	2.1%		
Departure Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,168	4,333	-3.8%	26,752	26,418	1.3%	94.8%	94.9%
Int'l Scheduled	108	91	18.7%	499	472	5.7%	1.8%	1.7%
Domestic Charter	4	15	-73.3%	215	155	38.7%	0.8%	0.6%
Int'l Charter	0	0	0.0%	2	12	-83.3%	0.0%	0.0%
All Cargo	130	118	10.2%	748	771	-3.0%	2.7%	2.8%
Total	4,410	4,557	-3.2%	28,216	27,828	1.4%		

